288 / Independent Agencies

COUNSEL
Mark J. Davis, Counsel ( 410) 576-6356

LOCAL BOARDS OF ELECTIONS

ADMINISTRATION

Ross K. Goldstein, Deputy Administrator
(410) 269-2877

e-mail: rgoldstein@elections.state.md.us

BUDGET & PERSONNEL DIVISION
Jessica E. Jordan, Director (410) 269-2848
e-mail: jjordan@elections.state.md.us

CANDIDACY & CAMPAIGN FINANCE
DIVISION

Jared DeMarinis, Director (410) 269-2853
Terry R. Harris, Deputy Director (410) 269-2875
fax: (410) 974-5415

ELECTION REFORM DIVISION
Nikki B. Trella, Director (410) 269-2843
e-mail: ntrella@elections.state.md.us

ELECTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
Donna J. Duncan, Director (410) 269-2851
e-mail: dod@elections.state.md.us

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
Michael Kortum, Chief Information Officer
(410) 269-2876

e-mail: mkortum@elections.state.md.us

VOTER REGISTRATION & PETITIONS
DIVISION

Mary C. Wagner, Director (410) 269-2850
e-mail: mwagner@elections.state.md.us

VOTING SYSTEMS & STATE PROCUREMENT
DIVISION

Joseph A. Torre 111, Director (410) 269-2847

e-mail: joe@elections.state.md.us

MARYLAND INSTITUTE FOR
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
SYSTEMS

STATE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

BOARD

Appointed by Governor to 4-year terms:

Donald L. DeVries, Jr., Esq., Chair (chosen by Governor),
2009

Willie C. Blair, M.D., 2004; Sally L. Showalter, 2007,
Victor A. Broccolino, 2008; Donald E. Wilson, M.D.,
2008; Eugene L. Worthington, 2008; Jeffrey L. Fillmore,
M.D., 2009; Bradley S. Graham, 2009; Mary Alice
Vanhoy, 2009.

Ex officio: David R. Fowler, M.D., designee of Secretary of
Health & Mental Hygiene; Roger C. Simonds, Sr., Chair,
Statewide Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council.

STATEWIDE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

ADVISORY COUNCIL
Contact: Craig Coleman (410) 706-3993

Maryland Manual 20006

Appointed by State Emergency Medical Services Board
with Governor’s approval:

Roger C. Simonds, Sr., Chair (chosen by Council with
Governor’s approval)

John W. Ashworth III; David H. Balthis; Wendell G.
Baxter, Jr.; Barry A. Contee; David M. Crane, M.D ;
George B. Delaplaine, Jr.; Steven T. Edwards; Jeffrey L.
Fillmore, M.D.; James S. Fowler III; Richard P.
Franklin, M.D.; Wade R. Gaasch, M.D.; Denise H.
Graham; Kathleen D. Grote; Scott A. Haas; Murray A.
Kalish, M.D.; Steven J. Kesner; Bernard Koman; Anne
Marie Kuzas, R.N.; Maj. Donald G. Lewis; Ronald D.
Lipps; Colin F. Mackenzie, M.D.; Kenneth L. May;
James J. Scheulen; Mary Alice Vanhoy, R.N.; Allen R.
Walker, M.D.; Charles W. Wills; Kathryn Yamamoto,
M.D.; one vacancy.

Robert R. Bass, M.D., Executive Director (appointed by
State Emergency Medical Services Board with Governor’s
approval)

John M. Murphy Building

653 West Pratt St., Baltimore, MD 21201-1536
(410) 706-5074

e-mail: info@miemss.org

web: www.miemss.org

ADMINISTRATION

Robert A. Dubansky, Chief Administrative Officer
(410) 706-0470

e-mail: rdubansk@miemss.org

FINANCE
Sheryl Alban, Director (410) 706-3145
e-mail: salban@miemss.org

COUNSEL
E. Fremont Magee, Counsel (410) 706-8531

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS

Patricia S. Gainer, ].D., Director (410) 706-3992
e-mail: pgainer@miemss.org

OMBUDSMAN

Philip M. Hurlock, Ombudsman (410) 706-9666
e-mail: phurlock@miemss.org

PLANNING
Craig Coleman, Deputy Director (410) 706-3993
e-mail: ccoleman@miemss.org

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
Eric Chaney, Administrator (410) 706-0880
e-mail: echaney@miemss.org

AEROMEDICAL SERVICES
Douglas J. Floccare, M.D., Director (410) 706-0880
e-mail: dfloccare@miemss.org

OFFICE OF STATE MEDICAL DIRECTOR
Richard L. Alcorta, M.D., State Medical Director
(410) 706-0880

e-mail: ralcorta@miemss.org

PEDIATRIC SERVICES

Joseph L. Wright, M.D., Associate Director for
Pediatrics (410) 706-0880

e-mail: jwright@miemss.org




